

Special Case(POCSO)-40/2025(CIS-35/2025)

CNR No- WBBB050009072025

Order No.11

15.11.2025.

Today is fixed for Appearance.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of five accused persons on bail, three accused persons namely Ranjan Mal, Sunil Mal and Sukhi Mal are present today by filing hazira and rest two accused persons namely Prakash Mal and Anima Mal are absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 20-12-2025 for Appearance and supply of copy.

Sd/-

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885